

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2016-1-2 OF 19 JANUARY 2016 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE CONCEPT OF GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES"

In accordance with Article 33(1)(12) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-35 of 16 June 2023 "On the Repeal of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-1-2 of 19 January 2016 "On the Approval of the Concept of General University Studies" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 16 June 2023 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-278), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

- 1. to repeal Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-1-2 of 19 January 2016 "On the Approval of the Concept of General University Studies" (with all subsequent amendments and addenda).
- 2. to determine that the procedure for the development, assessment, and supervision of the implementation of the general university course units (modules) at Vilnius University shall be established by the Rector of Vilnius University or their authorised Pro-Rector.